

# Western Centre for Brain and Mind - Fee Structure for Non-Member Users

All room/equipment/parking fees are captured by the Facility Booking Calendar, which is used to reserve rooms/equipment/parking. Printing is captured by dedicated codes issued to labs. Lab Member counts are tracked by a Personnel database maintained by the WCBM. Any Additional Services are negotiated ad hoc between users and Facility staff.

### **Fee Categories**

1) Testing Rooms: \$12 / hour

## 2) Equipment Tiers:

### Tier 1 (\$10/hr)

DCN\2156 - Sim. MRI

BIOPAC-MP150(Rm3140)

BIOPAC-MP160(Rm3140)

BIOPAC-MP160(Rm3142)

BMI Projector

BrainSight1

BrainSight2

Cedrus Duo StimTracker-Room2138

Cedrus Quad StimTracker-Room2138

Laptop #1

Laptop #2

Laptop #3

Noldus FaceReader

PLATO Goggles-1

PLATO Goggles-2

PLATO Goggles-3

PLATO Goggles-MR

**Touchscreen Monitor** 

## Tier 2 (\$20/hr)

**DEYMED TMS** 

Driving Sim (Rm 3112)

Eyelink II - Headmounted

Eyelink1000 (3160)

Eyelink1000 (Cart)

Eyelink Portable Duo

OptoTrak 3020 (Rm 3151)

OptoTrak Certus (Rm 3145)

TMS-BrainBox

TMS-MagStim 200 A

TMS-MagStim 200 B

TMS-MagStim Rapid 2



### Zeno Walkway Gait Mat

### Tier 3 (\$40/hr)

ActiChamp Plus (Sleep Bed2)

ActiChamp Plus (Sleep Bed3)

BioSemi (Rm 2109-IngridJ)

BioSemi (Rm 2139)

BioSemi (Rm 2146-Jared)

BioSemi (Rm 2146-Owen)

BrainAMP-MR (Sleep Bed1)

Driving Sim (Rm 3112)

EGI (Rm 2146-Owen)

NIRScout #1

NIRScout #2

Robot Arm (Rm 2108)

Robot Arm (Rm 3120)

Robot Arm (Rm 3133)

Robot Arm (Rm 3141)

Robot Arm (Rm 3154)

tDCS-ActivaDose1

tDCS-ActivaDose2

tDCS-Chattanooga

#### Tier 4 (\$100/hr)

EEG / Sound Booths\2141 - Audio Dome

\*\*\*\* If a piece of equipment is being used for a meeting or for piloting, there will be a 50 % discount applied.

\*\*\*\*If a researcher purchased equipment from their own awarded grant, the researcher will (by default) not be charged the Equipment Usage Fee for that particular piece of equipment. With this 100% discount in place, the researcher will be responsible for covering maintenance, repairs and parts replacement, as well as consumables. This discounted rate does not apply to group grants such as the CFI Infrastructure Grant.

- 3) Parking: \$10 / hour / parking spot
- 4) Lab Members: \$800 / member / year
- <u>Service Fees</u>: 85 \$/hr. Staff technicians and the facility manager aid trainees in the design of research studies, troubleshoot during piloting and data collection, and support data analysis. Staff members use a time tracking app (Clockify) to track interactions with trainees and quantify the time spent on each activity. The rate for these services for external users is \$85/hour. If staff are



and Miroalled in to fix a problem during regular testing, there will typically be no charge (i.e., equipment malfunction).

If it is more expedient to charge part-salary (rather than hours), then assume a 37.5-hour week and a 52-week year. For example: 5% salary (~97.5 hours) would be \$8287.50.

**6) Printing:** The funding source which paid for the printer lease has recently ended. As a result, per page printing costs are expected to increase slightly from your previous printing bills.